Support Area and the subsequent relocation of the of the floating docks and boathouses belonging

to the City according to the terms, conditions and provisions of that “Contract Between Owner and

Contractor” attached as Exhibit A, in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND

AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($242,000.00). 

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the

City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,

as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby further authorized to